



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 GRATIOT TO TUSCANY  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0645

DATE: 10/11/2023  
 TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
 51301 Schoenherr Road  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

<b>RANK</b>	<b>BIDDER NAME</b>	<b>GRAND TOTAL BASE BID</b>	<b>GRAND TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>	<b>GRAND TOTAL OF BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>
1	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$ 2,875,090.00	\$ 107,025.00	\$ 2,982,115.00
2	DiPonio Contracting, LLC	\$ 3,079,619.00	\$ 161,170.00	\$ 3,240,789.00
3	Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	\$ 3,159,593.00	\$ 205,950.00	\$ 3,365,543.00
4	FDM Contracting, Inc.	\$ 3,369,890.00	\$ 159,928.00	\$ 3,529,818.00
5	T. R. Pieprzak Co., Inc.	\$ 3,516,807.52	\$ 154,401.00	\$ 3,671,208.52
6	LGC Global, Inc.	\$ 3,481,667.00	\$ 196,722.00	\$ 3,678,389.00 *
7	C & P Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 3,578,752.00	\$ 135,488.00	\$ 3,714,240.00 *
8	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 3,531,413.02	\$ 261,975.00	\$ 3,793,388.02
9	Major Contracting Group, Inc.	\$ 3,970,401.00	\$ 190,580.00	\$ 4,160,981.00
10	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$ 4,099,935.00	\$ 183,000.00	\$ 4,282,935.00

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 GRATIOT TO TUSCANY  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0645

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.  
 939 S. Mill Street  
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	2,500	Dir	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00
2.	Mobilization, \$50,000 Max.	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	5	Ea	600.00	3,000.00	600.00	3,000.00	350.00	1,750.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	60	Ft	15.00	900.00	25.00	1,500.00	25.00	1,500.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	15	Ft	13.00	195.00	20.00	300.00	25.00	375.00
6.	Curb, Rem	10	Ft	12.00	120.00	20.00	200.00	25.00	250.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,850	Syd	10.00	28,500.00	15.00	42,750.00	8.00	22,800.00
8.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	150	Ft	75.00	11,250.00	60.00	9,000.00	30.00	4,500.00
9.	_Gas Main, Abandoned, Rem	50	Ft	2.00	100.00	22.00	1,100.00	20.00	1,000.00
10.	_Precast Block, Rem, Salv	10	Ft	100.00	1,000.00	35.00	350.00	20.00	200.00
11.	_Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem	200	Ft	20.00	4,000.00	20.00	4,000.00	30.00	6,000.00
12.	_Conc Bumper Block, Rem, Salv	9	Ea	75.00	675.00	30.00	270.00	50.00	450.00
13.	_Fence Post, Rem	5	Ea	30.00	150.00	20.00	100.00	50.00	250.00
14.	_Steel Post, Rem, Salv, Erect	15	Ea	150.00	2,250.00	40.00	600.00	85.00	1,275.00
15.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	47	Ea	150.00	7,050.00	125.00	5,875.00	115.00	5,405.00
16.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	3,350	Syd	15.00	50,250.00	18.00	60,300.00	13.00	43,550.00
18.	_Aggregate Base, 15 inch	1,600	Syd	30.00	48,000.00	35.00	56,000.00	29.00	46,400.00
19.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	30.00	15,000.00	45.00	22,500.00	29.00	14,500.00
20.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	100	Cyd	42.00	4,200.00	35.00	3,500.00	65.00	6,500.00
21.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	60	Ft	75.00	4,500.00	90.00	5,400.00	85.00	5,100.00
22.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	200.00	800.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	950.00	3,800.00
23.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	5	Ea	1,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
24.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	5	Ea	500.00	2,500.00	600.00	3,000.00	365.00	1,825.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 GRATIOT TO TUSCANY  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0645

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.  
 939 S. Mill Street  
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC		DiPonio Contracting, LLC		Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	HMA Surface, Rem	1,400	Syd	7.00	9,800.00	16.00	22,400.00	10.00	14,000.00
26.	HMA, 36A	50	Ton	200.00	10,000.00	150.00	7,500.00	200.00	10,000.00
27.	_Curb, HMA	1,540	Ft	11.00	16,940.00	8.00	12,320.00	12.00	18,480.00
28.	_Pavt, HMA, 4 inch	3,865	Syd	43.00	166,195.00	42.00	162,330.00	43.00	166,195.00
29.	_Pavt, HMA, 2 inch	655	Syd	25.00	16,375.00	32.00	20,960.00	25.00	16,375.00
30.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	175	Syd	70.00	12,250.00	70.00	12,250.00	70.00	12,250.00
31.	Cement	1	Ton	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
32.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	100	Ea	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00
33.	Pavt Repr, Rem	4,370	Syd	13.00	56,810.00	25.00	109,250.00	16.00	69,920.00
34.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	81.00	4,050.00	70.00	3,500.00	70.00	3,500.00
35.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	10	Ft	65.00	650.00	65.00	650.00	67.00	670.00
36.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	10	Ft	65.00	650.00	65.00	650.00	67.00	670.00
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	21,100	Sft	6.30	132,930.00	7.00	147,700.00	6.00	126,600.00
38.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	3,950	Sft	7.90	31,205.00	8.50	33,575.00	7.00	27,650.00
39.	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem	650	Sft	3.00	1,950.00	4.00	2,600.00	5.00	3,250.00
40.	_Fence, Chain Link, Rem, Salv	56	Ft	18.00	1,008.00	12.00	672.00	36.00	2,016.00
41.	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	20	Ea	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00
42.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,200.00
43.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00
44.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,770.00	5,770.00
45.	Sodding	2,200	Syd	7.25	15,950.00	6.50	14,300.00	9.00	19,800.00
46.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	2,200	Syd	9.90	21,780.00	4.50	9,900.00	9.00	19,800.00
47.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	125	Unit	80.00	10,000.00	20.00	2,500.00	60.00	7,500.00
48.	Fire Hydrant	14	Ea	7,600.00	106,400.00	8,500.00	119,000.00	9,850.00	137,900.00
49.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	25	Ea	1,500.00	37,500.00	2,500.00	62,500.00	3,250.00	81,250.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 GRATIOT TO TUSCANY  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0645

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.  
 939 S. Mill Street  
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC		DiPonio Contracting, LLC		Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
50.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	9	Ea	3,400.00	30,600.00	4,000.00	36,000.00	5,550.00	49,950.00
51.	Gate Well, Rem	27	Ea	700.00	18,900.00	1,000.00	27,000.00	1,000.00	27,000.00
52.	Hydrant, Rem	13	Ea	450.00	5,850.00	700.00	9,100.00	600.00	7,800.00
53.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	42	Ft	160.00	6,720.00	150.00	6,300.00	225.00	9,450.00
54.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,721	Ft	170.00	292,570.00	200.00	344,200.00	195.00	335,595.00
55.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	4,907	Ft	200.00	981,400.00	220.00	1,079,540.00	215.00	1,055,005.00
56.	Water Main, DI, 24 inch, Tr Det G	178	Ft	355.00	63,190.00	600.00	106,800.00	755.00	134,390.00
57.	Water Serv	37	Ea	2,000.00	74,000.00	1,800.00	66,600.00	1,900.00	70,300.00
58.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	8.00	800.00	4.00	400.00	7.00	700.00
59.	_Mismarked Water Services	40	Hr	100.00	4,000.00	400.00	16,000.00	400.00	16,000.00
60.	_Sprinkler Head	5	Ea	85.00	425.00	60.00	300.00	50.00	250.00
61.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	3	Ea	9,500.00	28,500.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	3,850.00	11,550.00
62.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	27	Ea	10,000.00	270,000.00	5,000.00	135,000.00	3,900.00	105,300.00
63.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
64.	_Gate Box, Rem	14	Ea	190.00	2,660.00	250.00	3,500.00	700.00	9,800.00
65.	_Gate Well Cover, Eastpointe	3	Ea	900.00	2,700.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	775.00	2,325.00
66.	_Gate Valve and Box, Rem	2	Ea	970.00	1,940.00	500.00	1,000.00	600.00	1,200.00
67.	_Gate Valve and Well, 24 inch	3	Ea	38,000.00	114,000.00	40,000.00	120,000.00	70,000.00	210,000.00
68.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
69.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	50	Ea	100.00	5,000.00	550.00	27,500.00	1,000.00	50,000.00
70.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,725.00	1,725.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
71.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL OF BASE BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>2,875,090.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,079,619.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,159,593.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 GRATIOT TO TUSCANY  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0645

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.  
 939 S. Mill Street  
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - GRATIOT AVENUE WATER MAIN CROSSING</b>									
1.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	20	Ft	150.00	3,000.00	125.00	2,500.00	30.00	600.00
2.	_Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem	10	Ft	30.00	300.00	70.00	700.00	30.00	300.00
3.	_Water Main, 12 inch or Larger, Rem	10	Ft	60.00	600.00	80.00	800.00	60.00	600.00
4.	_Aggregate Base, 15 inch	30	Syd	40.00	1,200.00	70.00	2,100.00	45.00	1,350.00
5.	Steel Casing Pipe, 24 inch, Jacked in Place	170	Ft	250.00	42,500.00	640.00	108,800.00	725.00	123,250.00
6.	HMA Surface, Rem	20	Syd	30.00	600.00	50.00	1,000.00	35.00	700.00
7.	_Curb, HMA	20	Ft	80.00	1,600.00	8.00	160.00	80.00	1,600.00
8.	_Pavt, HMA, 4 inch	30	Syd	42.50	1,275.00	42.00	1,260.00	45.00	1,350.00
9.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	100	Sft	8.00	800.00	5.50	550.00	10.00	1,000.00
10.	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem	100	Sft	4.50	450.00	5.00	500.00	8.00	800.00
11.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	1	Ea	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
12.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	32	Ft	200.00	6,400.00	400.00	12,800.00	450.00	14,400.00
13.	_Water Main, DI, Bore, 12 inch	170	Ft	190.00	32,300.00	100.00	17,000.00	250.00	42,500.00
14.	_Water Main Connection, 18 inch	1	Ea	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>					<b>\$ 107,025.00</b>		<b>\$ 161,170.00</b>		<b>\$ 205,950.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL OF BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>2,982,115.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,240,789.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,365,543.00</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 GRATIOT TO TUSCANY  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0645

FDM Contracting, Inc.  
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

T. R. Pieprzak Co., Inc.  
 6267 St. Clair Highway  
 China, MI 48054

LGC Global, Inc.  
 7310 Woodward Ave, Suite 500A  
 Detroit, MI 48202

C & P Construction Co., Inc.  
 13249 West Star Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	FDM Contracting, Inc.		T. R. Pieprzak Co., Inc.		LGC Global, Inc.		C & P Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>BASE BID</b>											
1.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	2,500	Dlr	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00
2.	Mobilization, \$50,000 Max.	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	45,788.00	45,788.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	5	Ea	900.00	4,500.00	540.00	2,700.00	800.00	4,000.00	500.00	2,500.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	60	Ft	20.00	1,200.00	24.00	1,440.00	85.00	5,100.00	25.00	1,500.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	15	Ft	20.00	300.00	54.00	810.00	17.00	255.00	10.00	150.00
6.	Curb, Rem	10	Ft	20.00	200.00	54.00	540.00	15.00	150.00	7.00	70.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,850	Syd	7.00	19,950.00	4.60	13,110.00	5.50	15,675.00	5.00	14,250.00
8.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	150	Ft	30.00	4,500.00	69.00	10,350.00	85.00	12,750.00	40.00	6,000.00
9.	_Gas Main, Abandoned, Rem	50	Ft	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00	72.00	3,600.00	1.00	50.00
10.	_Precast Block, Rem, Salv	10	Ft	30.00	300.00	48.00	480.00	89.00	890.00	10.00	100.00
11.	_Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem	200	Ft	30.00	6,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	75.00	15,000.00	20.00	4,000.00
12.	_Conc Bumper Block, Rem, Salv	9	Ea	125.00	1,125.00	48.00	432.00	60.00	540.00	25.00	225.00
13.	_Fence Post, Rem	5	Ea	50.00	250.00	96.00	480.00	25.00	125.00	25.00	125.00
14.	_Steel Post, Rem, Salv, Erect	15	Ea	200.00	3,000.00	660.00	9,900.00	112.00	1,680.00	50.00	750.00
15.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	47	Ea	150.00	7,050.00	126.00	5,922.00	295.00	13,865.00	100.00	4,700.00
16.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	3,350	Syd	12.00	40,200.00	13.20	44,220.00	12.00	40,200.00	12.00	40,200.00
18.	_Aggregate Base, 15 inch	1,600	Syd	35.00	56,000.00	22.70	36,320.00	24.00	38,400.00	27.00	43,200.00
19.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	35.00	17,500.00	50.00	25,000.00	38.50	19,250.00	20.00	10,000.00
20.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	100	Cyd	75.00	7,500.00	13.00	1,300.00	32.00	3,200.00	60.00	6,000.00
21.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	60	Ft	125.00	7,500.00	120.00	7,200.00	156.00	9,360.00	80.00	4,800.00
22.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	900.00	3,600.00	720.00	2,880.00	800.00	3,200.00	400.00	1,600.00
23.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	5	Ea	2,800.00	14,000.00	3,300.00	16,500.00	3,600.00	18,000.00	1,700.00	8,500.00
24.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	5	Ea	600.00	3,000.00	1,550.00	7,750.00	1,850.00	9,250.00	400.00	2,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 GRATIOT TO TUSCANY  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0645

FDM Contracting, Inc.  
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

T. R. Pieprzak Co., Inc.  
 6267 St. Clair Highway  
 China, MI 48054

LGC Global, Inc.  
 7310 Woodward Ave, Suite 500A  
 Detroit, MI 48202

C & P Construction Co., Inc.  
 13249 West Star Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	FDM Contracting, Inc.		T. R. Pieprzak Co., Inc.		LGC Global, Inc.		C & P Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	HMA Surface, Rem	1,400	Syd	12.00	16,800.00	11.00	15,400.00	16.00	22,400.00	9.00	12,600.00
26.	HMA, 36A	50	Ton	250.00	12,500.00	350.00	17,500.00	245.00	12,250.00	200.00	10,000.00
27.	_Curb, HMA	1,540	Ft	13.00	20,020.00	27.50	42,350.00	38.00	58,520.00	11.00	16,940.00
28.	_Pavt, HMA, 4 inch	3,865	Syd	46.00	177,790.00	51.70	199,820.50	48.00	185,520.00	46.00	177,790.00
29.	_Pavt, HMA, 2 inch	655	Syd	27.00	17,685.00	36.45	23,874.75	27.00	17,685.00	29.00	18,995.00
30.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	175	Syd	75.00	13,125.00	74.25	12,993.75	143.50	25,112.50	65.00	11,375.00
31.	Cement	1	Ton	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00	150.00	150.00	250.00	250.00
32.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	100	Ea	7.00	700.00	10.00	1,000.00	18.00	1,800.00	5.00	500.00
33.	Pavt Repr, Rem	4,370	Syd	10.00	43,700.00	16.00	69,920.00	20.00	87,400.00	15.00	65,550.00
34.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	75.00	3,750.00	74.50	3,725.00	138.00	6,900.00	70.00	3,500.00
35.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	10	Ft	40.00	400.00	69.50	695.00	42.00	420.00	65.00	650.00
36.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	10	Ft	40.00	400.00	69.50	695.00	44.50	445.00	65.00	650.00
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	21,100	Sft	5.10	107,610.00	6.35	133,985.00	7.75	163,525.00	6.00	126,600.00
38.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	3,950	Sft	7.50	29,625.00	8.22	32,469.00	10.75	42,462.50	7.00	27,650.00
39.	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem	650	Sft	1.00	650.00	37.97	24,680.50	8.50	5,525.00	5.00	3,250.00
40.	_Fence, Chain Link, Rem, Salv	56	Ft	20.00	1,120.00	8.00	448.00	34.00	1,904.00	10.00	560.00
41.	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	20	Ea	200.00	4,000.00	180.00	3,600.00	936.00	18,720.00	100.00	2,000.00
42.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	1,500.00	3,000.00	840.00	1,680.00	4,126.00	8,252.00	600.00	1,200.00
43.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	1.00	2.00	0.01	0.02	7,443.00	14,886.00	1.00	2.00
44.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	91,260.00	91,260.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
45.	Sodding	2,200	Syd	8.00	17,600.00	9.60	21,120.00	9.90	21,780.00	6.50	14,300.00
46.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	2,200	Syd	6.00	13,200.00	5.00	11,000.00	8.00	17,600.00	4.50	9,900.00
47.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	125	Unit	30.00	3,750.00	80.00	10,000.00	95.00	11,875.00	20.00	2,500.00
48.	Fire Hydrant	14	Ea	8,500.00	119,000.00	8,500.00	119,000.00	7,736.00	108,304.00	7,000.00	98,000.00
49.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	25	Ea	3,200.00	80,000.00	2,500.00	62,500.00	2,990.00	74,750.00	3,000.00	75,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 GRATIOT TO TUSCANY  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0645

FDM Contracting, Inc.  
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

T. R. Pieprzak Co., Inc.  
 6267 St. Clair Highway  
 China, MI 48054

LGC Global, Inc.  
 7310 Woodward Ave, Suite 500A  
 Detroit, MI 48202

C & P Construction Co., Inc.  
 13249 West Star Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	FDM Contracting, Inc.		T. R. Pieprzak Co., Inc.		LGC Global, Inc.		C & P Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
50.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	9	Ea	4,800.00	43,200.00	4,300.00	38,700.00	3,850.00	34,650.00	4,500.00	40,500.00 *
51.	Gate Well, Rem	27	Ea	900.00	24,300.00	910.00	24,570.00	1,600.00	43,200.00	600.00	16,200.00
52.	Hydrant, Rem	13	Ea	900.00	11,700.00	710.00	9,230.00	800.00	10,400.00	500.00	6,500.00
53.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	42	Ft	125.00	5,250.00	170.00	7,140.00	166.00	6,972.00	260.00	10,920.00
54.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,721	Ft	220.00	378,620.00	242.00	416,482.00	168.00	289,128.00	277.00	476,717.00
55.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	4,907	Ft	234.00	1,148,238.00	262.00	1,285,634.00	208.00	1,020,656.00	299.00	1,467,193.00
56.	Water Main, DI, 24 inch, Tr Det G	178	Ft	560.00	99,680.00	630.00	112,140.00	459.00	81,702.00	500.00	89,000.00
57.	Water Serv	37	Ea	1,900.00	70,300.00	1,942.00	71,854.00	5,500.00	203,500.00	1,800.00	66,600.00
58.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	4.00	400.00	14.00	1,400.00	28.00	2,800.00	10.00	1,000.00
59.	_Mismarked Water Services	40	Hr	250.00	10,000.00	200.00	8,000.00	466.00	18,640.00	1.00	40.00
60.	_Sprinkler Head	5	Ea	40.00	200.00	150.00	750.00	210.00	1,050.00	100.00	500.00
61.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	3	Ea	6,500.00	19,500.00	3,914.00	11,742.00	1,096.00	3,288.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
62.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	27	Ea	7,500.00	202,500.00	4,510.00	121,770.00	2,587.00	69,849.00	6,000.00	162,000.00
63.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	3,331.00	3,331.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
64.	_Gate Box, Rem	14	Ea	300.00	4,200.00	350.00	4,900.00	600.00	8,400.00	200.00	2,800.00
65.	_Gate Well Cover, Eastpointe	3	Ea	900.00	2,700.00	535.00	1,605.00	1,285.00	3,855.00 *	800.00	2,400.00
66.	_Gate Valve and Box, Rem	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	840.00	1,680.00	951.00	1,902.00	200.00	400.00
67.	_Gate Valve and Well, 24 inch	3	Ea	78,000.00	234,000.00	60,000.00	180,000.00	58,905.00	176,715.00	45,000.00	135,000.00
68.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	36,090.00	36,090.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
69.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	50	Ea	1,500.00	75,000.00	469.00	23,450.00	2,396.00	119,800.00	400.00	20,000.00
70.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,070.00	2,070.00	19,741.00	19,741.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
71.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	9,500.00	9,500.00	600.00	600.00	19,124.00	19,124.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL OF BASE BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>3,369,890.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,516,807.52</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,481,667.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,578,752.00 *</b>





**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 GRATIOT TO TUSCANY  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0645

FDM Contracting, Inc.  
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

T. R. Pieprzak Co., Inc.  
 6267 St. Clair Highway  
 China, MI 48054

LGC Global, Inc.  
 7310 Woodward Ave, Suite 500A  
 Detroit, MI 48202

C & P Construction Co., Inc.  
 13249 West Star Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - GRATIOT AVENUE WATER MAIN CROSSING</b>											
1.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	20	Ft	100.00	2,000.00	79.00	1,580.00	85.00	1,700.00	40.00	800.00
2.	_Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem	10	Ft	40.00	400.00	37.00	370.00	75.00	750.00	50.00	500.00
3.	_Water Main, 12 inch or Larger, Rem	10	Ft	80.00	800.00	37.00	370.00	81.00	810.00	50.00	500.00
4.	_Aggregate Base, 15 inch	30	Syd	40.00	1,200.00	30.00	900.00	24.00	720.00	27.00	810.00
5.	Steel Casing Pipe, 24 inch, Jacked in Place	170	Ft	350.00	59,500.00	500.00	85,000.00	791.00	134,470.00	350.00	59,500.00
6.	HMA Surface, Rem	20	Syd	20.00	400.00	11.00	220.00	16.00	320.00	9.00	180.00
7.	_Curb, HMA	20	Ft	80.00	1,600.00	40.00	800.00	38.00	760.00	80.00	1,600.00
8.	_Pavt, HMA, 4 inch	30	Syd	48.00	1,440.00	73.40	2,202.00	48.00	1,440.00	46.00	1,380.00
9.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	100	Sft	7.00	700.00	6.72	672.00	7.75	775.00	6.00	600.00
10.	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem	100	Sft	1.00	100.00	36.22	3,622.00	8.50	850.00	5.00	500.00
11.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	1	Ea	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	3,850.00	3,850.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
12.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	32	Ft	234.00	7,488.00	331.00	10,592.00	208.00	6,656.00	299.00	9,568.00
13.	_Water Main, DI, Bore, 12 inch	170	Ft	350.00	59,500.00	182.00	30,940.00	219.00	37,230.00	265.00	45,050.00
14.	_Water Main Connection, 18 inch	1	Ea	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,833.00	12,833.00	6,391.00	6,391.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>				<b>\$159,928.00</b>		<b>\$154,401.00</b>		<b>\$ 196,722.00</b>		<b>\$ 135,488.00</b>	
<b>GRAND TOTAL OF BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>				<b>\$ 3,529,818.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,671,208.52</b>		<b>\$ 3,678,389.00 *</b>		<b>\$ 3,714,240.00 *</b>	

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 GRATIOT TO TUSCANY  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0645

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Major Contracting Group, Inc.  
 12222 Greenfield Road  
 Detroit, MI 48227

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	2,500	Dir	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00
2.	Mobilization, \$50,000 Max.	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	5	Ea	680.00	3,400.00	400.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	60	Ft	64.00	3,840.00	30.00	1,800.00	40.00	2,400.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	15	Ft	32.00	480.00	40.00	600.00	30.00	450.00
6.	Curb, Rem	10	Ft	28.00	280.00	40.00	400.00	20.00	200.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,850	Syd	5.00	14,250.00	16.00	45,600.00	10.00	28,500.00
8.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	150	Ft	98.00	14,700.00	110.00	16,500.00	100.00	15,000.00
9.	_Gas Main, Abandoned, Rem	50	Ft	15.00	750.00	42.00	2,100.00	50.00	2,500.00
10.	_Precast Block, Rem, Salv	10	Ft	40.00	400.00	80.00	800.00	100.00	1,000.00
11.	_Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem	200	Ft	76.00	15,200.00	30.00	6,000.00	30.00	6,000.00
12.	_Conc Bumper Block, Rem, Salv	9	Ea	65.00	585.00	175.00	1,575.00	250.00	2,250.00
13.	_Fence Post, Rem	5	Ea	50.00	250.00	150.00	750.00	50.00	250.00
14.	_Steel Post, Rem, Salv, Erect	15	Ea	200.00	3,000.00	250.00	3,750.00	100.00	1,500.00
15.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	47	Ea	100.00	4,700.00	150.00	7,050.00	250.00	11,750.00
16.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	3,350	Syd	11.00	36,850.00	20.00	67,000.00	40.00	134,000.00
18.	_Aggregate Base, 15 inch	1,600	Syd	25.00	40,000.00	41.00	65,600.00	100.00	160,000.00
19.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	22.00	11,000.00	35.00	17,500.00	175.00	87,500.00
20.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	100	Cyd	0.01	1.00	70.00	7,000.00	100.00	10,000.00
21.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	60	Ft	198.00	11,880.00	140.00	8,400.00	80.00	4,800.00
22.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	880.00	3,520.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	500.00	2,000.00
23.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	5	Ea	3,500.00	17,500.00	2,800.00	14,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
24.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	5	Ea	500.00	2,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	4,500.00	22,500.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 GRATIOT TO TUSCANY  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0645

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Major Contracting Group, Inc.  
 12222 Greenfield Road  
 Detroit, MI 48227

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		Major Contracting Group, Inc.		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	HMA Surface, Rem	1,400	Syd	12.00	16,800.00	16.00	22,400.00	15.00	21,000.00
26.	HMA, 36A	50	Ton	200.00	10,000.00	350.00	17,500.00	300.00	15,000.00
27.	_Curb, HMA	1,540	Ft	12.00	18,480.00	10.00	15,400.00	20.00	30,800.00
28.	_Pavt, HMA, 4 inch	3,865	Syd	42.00	162,330.00	46.00	177,790.00	60.00	231,900.00
29.	_Pavt, HMA, 2 inch	655	Syd	25.00	16,375.00	34.00	22,270.00	40.00	26,200.00
30.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	175	Syd	88.00	15,400.00	98.00	17,150.00	80.00	14,000.00
31.	Cement	1	Ton	300.00	300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
32.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	100	Ea	7.00	700.00	10.00	1,000.00	20.00	2,000.00
33.	Pavt Repr, Rem	4,370	Syd	19.00	83,030.00	25.00	109,250.00	20.00	87,400.00
34.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	88.00	4,400.00	86.00	4,300.00	90.00	4,500.00
35.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	10	Ft	75.00	750.00	80.00	800.00	75.00	750.00
36.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	10	Ft	75.00	750.00	80.00	800.00	75.00	750.00
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	21,100	Sft	8.65	182,515.00	8.00	168,800.00	10.00	211,000.00
38.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	3,950	Sft	9.50	37,525.00	10.00	39,500.00	15.00	59,250.00
39.	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem	650	Sft	5.00	3,250.00	6.00	3,900.00	10.00	6,500.00
40.	_Fence, Chain Link, Rem, Salv	56	Ft	50.00	2,800.00	70.00	3,920.00	50.00	2,800.00
41.	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	20	Ea	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00
42.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
43.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	0.01	0.02	1.00	2.00	500.00	1,000.00
44.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
45.	Sodding	2,200	Syd	8.00	17,600.00	10.00	22,000.00	10.00	22,000.00
46.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	2,200	Syd	7.50	16,500.00	9.00	19,800.00	7.00	15,400.00
47.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	125	Unit	40.00	5,000.00	60.00	7,500.00	75.00	9,375.00
48.	Fire Hydrant	14	Ea	7,500.00	105,000.00	12,000.00	168,000.00	8,000.00	112,000.00
49.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	25	Ea	3,000.00	75,000.00	3,000.00	75,000.00	7,500.00	187,500.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 GRATIOT TO TUSCANY  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0645

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Major Contracting Group, Inc.  
 12222 Greenfield Road  
 Detroit, MI 48227

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
50.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	9	Ea	3,500.00	31,500.00	5,000.00	45,000.00	9,500.00	85,500.00
51.	Gate Well, Rem	27	Ea	660.00	17,820.00	900.00	24,300.00	2,500.00	67,500.00
52.	Hydrant, Rem	13	Ea	450.00	5,850.00	800.00	10,400.00	1,800.00	23,400.00
53.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	42	Ft	207.00	8,694.00	250.00	10,500.00	130.00	5,460.00
54.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,721	Ft	265.00	456,065.00	260.00	447,460.00	175.00	301,175.00
55.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	4,907	Ft	270.00	1,324,890.00	262.00	1,285,634.00	225.00	1,104,075.00
56.	Water Main, DI, 24 inch, Tr Det G	178	Ft	450.00	80,100.00	715.00	127,270.00	500.00	89,000.00
57.	Water Serv	37	Ea	3,950.00	146,150.00	3,400.00	125,800.00	2,000.00	74,000.00
58.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	10.00	1,000.00	25.00	2,500.00	30.00	3,000.00
59.	_Mismarked Water Services	40	Hr	100.00	4,000.00	600.00	24,000.00	250.00	10,000.00
60.	_Sprinkler Head	5	Ea	100.00	500.00	150.00	750.00	20.00	100.00
61.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	3	Ea	650.00	1,950.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
62.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	27	Ea	7,500.00	202,500.00	8,000.00	216,000.00	10,000.00	270,000.00
63.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
64.	_Gate Box, Rem	14	Ea	400.00	5,600.00	320.00	4,480.00	1,000.00	14,000.00
65.	_Gate Well Cover, Eastpointe	3	Ea	1.00	3.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
66.	_Gate Valve and Box, Rem	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
67.	_Gate Valve and Well, 24 inch	3	Ea	51,000.00	153,000.00	70,000.00	210,000.00	65,000.00	195,000.00
68.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
69.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	50	Ea	65.00	3,250.00	850.00	42,500.00	1,000.00	50,000.00
70.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
71.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	450.00	450.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL OF BASE BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>3,531,413.02</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,970,401.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4,099,935.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 9 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 GRATIOT TO TUSCANY  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0645

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Major Contracting Group, Inc.  
 12222 Greenfield Road  
 Detroit, MI 48227

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - GRATIOT AVENUE WATER MAIN CROSSING</b>									
1.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	20	Ft	98.00	1,960.00	170.00	3,400.00	100.00	2,000.00
2.	_Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem	10	Ft	76.00	760.00	74.00	740.00	30.00	300.00
3.	_Water Main, 12 inch or Larger, Rem	10	Ft	92.00	920.00	125.00	1,250.00	50.00	500.00
4.	_Aggregate Base, 15 inch	30	Syd	25.00	750.00	41.00	1,230.00	100.00	3,000.00
5.	Steel Casing Pipe, 24 inch, Jacked in Place	170	Ft	952.00	161,840.00	660.00	112,200.00	450.00	76,500.00
6.	HMA Surface, Rem	20	Syd	12.00	240.00	40.00	800.00	15.00	300.00
7.	_Curb, HMA	20	Ft	12.00	240.00	20.00	400.00	20.00	400.00
8.	_Pavt, HMA, 4 inch	30	Syd	42.00	1,260.00	82.00	2,460.00	60.00	1,800.00
9.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	100	Sft	8.65	865.00	8.00	800.00	10.00	1,000.00
10.	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem	100	Sft	5.00	500.00	8.00	800.00	10.00	1,000.00
11.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
12.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	32	Ft	270.00	8,640.00	300.00	9,600.00	225.00	7,200.00
13.	_Water Main, DI, Bore, 12 inch	170	Ft	250.00	42,500.00	170.00	28,900.00	350.00	59,500.00
14.	_Water Main Connection, 18 inch	1	Ea	38,000.00	38,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>				<b>\$ 261,975.00</b>		<b>\$ 190,580.00</b>		<b>\$ 183,000.00</b>	
<b>GRAND TOTAL OF BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>				<b>\$ 3,793,388.02</b>		<b>\$ 4,160,981.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,282,935.00</b>	

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**